
45 8.-7

CLASS VII.—STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item. 1899-1900.

LAND AND DEEDS REGISTRY—continued. £ £

10

VOTE No. 44—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Otago—District Land Registrar
Assistant Land Registrar and Chief Clerk ...
2 Clerks : 1 at £195, 1 at £160
Office-cleaner

550
265
355
40

11 Southland—
District Land Registrar, Deputy Commissioner of

Stamps, and Registrar Supreme Court ...
Assistant Land Registrar and Chief Clerk
Clerk
Cadet

500
260
150
80

Less Contributions from Stamp Department
9,945

785

Other Charges—
Advertising
Binding books
Cleaning offices
Draughtsman's Work performed by the Survey Depart-

ment ... ... ...
Fuel, light, and water
Contract work for recording, &c.
Extra assistance
Rent
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies

9,160

12
13
14
15

400
75
60

16
17
18
19
20
21

3,000
150

2,300 ;
1,800

375
110
30

Total—Vote No. 44 ... ...
8,300

17,461

> TOTAL OF CLASS VII. £2' 1072
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